LAND USE REZONING Person Server Joseph Charles Server Joseph Cha		2020 2021 ZONING FEE COLIEDIU E	
10-3491-410-31 up to 5 acres 550 greater than 5 acres 550 vested Rights 5500			JULE
greater than 5 acres Vested Rights Overlay Zoning district Conditional Use Zoning CUP District Reconing CUP provision CUP postrict Reconing Stop glus Recording Cost Watershed 1970 allocation Manufactured Home Park review Abandoned Manufactured Home Partic. Fee Text Amendment Cell Tower Application Cell Tower Application Cell Tower Application Solor Farm annual compliance inspection Solor Farm Annual Farm Annual Inspection Angular Farm Annual Farm Annual Inspection Solor Farm Annual Farm Annual Farm Annual Farm Annual Farm Annu			
Vested Rights Overlay Zoning district Conditional Use Zoning CUP District Resoning CUP District Resoning CUP District Resoning CUP-UP District Res	110-3491-410-31	•	****
Overlay Zoning district CONDITION Use Zoning CUP District Reconing CUP control of the Condition of the Cup		<u> </u>	
CUP Institute Resoning CUP serviction CUP continues CUP co			
CUP Prevision CUP revision CUP revision CUP-PUD District Reconing CUP-PUD District Reconing CUP-PUD District Reconing CUP-PUD Postrict Reconing CUP-PUD Postrict Reconing CUP-PUD Postrict Reconing CUP-PUD Revision Size public Recording Cost Watershed 1970 allocation Manufactured Home Part knew Abandoned Manufactured Home Partic. Fee Text Amendment Cost Tower Application Cost Tower Application Cost Tower Application Cost Tower Application Solor Farm amoust compliance inspection Solor Farm amoust compliance inspection Solor Farm amoust compliance inspection Manufactured Park Annual Inspection Solor Farm amoust compliance inspection Solor Far		1	portion of dore, \$4,000 max
CUP version			\$150 plus \$10 per sere ever 5 seres plus Becording Cost
CU-PUD Intricite Rezoning CU-PUD revision Six Op pluse Recording Cost Watershed 1070 allocation Manufactured Home Part weiww Abandoned Manufactured Home Partic. Fee Text Amendant Text Amendant Text Amendant Text Amendant Coll Tower Application Six Oppus 15 per section Solar Farm amual compliance inspection Solar Farm amual compliance inspection Solar Farm amual compliance inspection Manufactured Park Annual Inspection Six Oppus 15 pus 55 for each space over the first 10 MH's Subdivisions Minor Minor Minor Manufactured Park Annual Inspection Six Oppus 15 pus 85 for each space over the first 10 MH's Subdivisions Minor Minor Manufactured Park Annual Inspection Six Oppus 15 pus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Improvements bonding review Six Oppus 15 pus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Mapor-Stacth, seach review Six Oppus 15 pus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Mapor-Stacth, seach review Six Oppus 15 pus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Manufactured North Six Oppus 15 pus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Manufactured North Six Oppus 15 pus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Manufactured North Six Oppus 15 pus		Š	
CUP-DI revision \$500 plus Recording Cost			
Watershed 1070 allocation \$200 per acre of 1070 allocation Manufactured Home Partic New \$300 pius \$15 per space \$350 pius \$15 per space \$150 per sp			
Abandoned Manufactured Home Partic. Fee Text Amendment Text Amendment Cell Tower Application Cell Tower Application Cell Tower Application Modification Solar Farm annual compliance inspection Solar Farm annual compliance inspection Solar Farm annual compliance inspection Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Subdivisions Subdivisions Subdivisions Subdivisions Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Su		Watershed 10/70 allocation	
Text Amendment Cell Tower Application Cell Tower Application Modification Sayon Cell Tower Application Modification Solar Farm annual compliance inspection Subdivisions Minor Manufactured Park Annual Inspection Subdivisions Minor Improvements bonding review Sell Subdivisions Minor Improvements bonding review Solar Farm Subdivisions Solar Farm Subdivisions Minor Improvements bonding review Solar Farm Subdivisions Solar Farm Subdivisions Minor Improvements bonding review Solar Farm Subdivision Minor Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor Solar Farm Subdivision Minor Subdivisions Minor Solar Farm Subdivision Minor Solar Farm Subdivision Minor Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor Solar Farm Subdivision Minor Subdivisions Minor Solar Farm Subdivision Minor Subdivisions Minor Solar Farm Subdivision Solar Farm Subdivision Solar Farm Subdivision Solar Farm Subdivision Minor Solar Farm Subdivision Solar Farm Subdivision Solar Subdivision Solar Farm Subdivision Solar Farm Subdivision Solar Subdivision Solar Farm Subdivision S		Manufactured Home Park review	\$300 plus \$15 per space
Cell Tower Application \$3.00 Cell Tower Application Modification \$350 Cell tower annual compliance inspection \$100 *** Solar Farm annual compliance inspection \$100 *** Manufactured Park Annual Inspection \$500 *** Milnor \$250 plus \$5 for each space over the first 10 MH's Subdivisions \$25 plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Improvements bonding review \$25 Improvements bonding review \$20 per review Improvements bonding review \$200 per review Improvements \$200 pe		Abandoned Manufactured Home Partic. Fee	·
Cell Tower Application Modification Cell tower annual compliance inspection Solor Farm Annual Inspection Improvements bonding review Solor Improvements bonding review Solor Farm Annual Inspection Solor Farm Annual Inspecti			•
Cell tower annual compliance inspection Solar Fram annual compliance inspection Solar Fram annual compliance inspection Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor Siz plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Improvements bonding review Siz plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Improvements bonding review Siz plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Major-Stetch, each review Final Plat, each approval Major-Stetch, each review Freliminary, each approval by PB Board of Adjustment Appeal/Admin/Review Siz poper review Board of Adjustment Appeal/Admin/Review Hardship renewal Special Use Permit Zoning Violation stat offense Zoning Violation stat offense Zoning Violation stat offense Zoning Violation and continuing offense "late fee of 1½ per month, min SS fee Zoning Application Accessory buildings (less than 2,000 sq. ft.) Siz (swim pools, sheds, detached garage, etc.) All others acc bildgs Change of Use/Occupancy Change of Use/Occupancy Change of Use/Occupancy Siz (sadditional to other fees) Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 10,001 sq. ft. or more Resiform/Ind. Renovations w/NO sq.ft. add Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Residential Additions Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Siz (solo sq. ft. 510 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Siz (
Solar Farm annual compliance inspection \$500 ** plus \$5 for each space over the first 10 MH/s			
Manufactured Park Annual Inspection Subdivisions Minor Subdivisions Minor S25 plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Improvements bonding review S25 Bond release/enewal or reduction S25 Final Plat, each approval Major-Sketch, each review S26 Preliminary, each approval by PB S200 plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Major-Sketch, each review S27 Preliminary, each approval by PB S200 per review Board of Adjustment Appeal/Admin/Review S100 Appeal/Admin/Review S100 Special Use Permit S200 Variance request S200 Zoning Violation St offense Zoning Violation 2nd offense Zoning Violation 2nd offense Zoning Violation 2nd offense S200 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 3nd and continuuning offense Value fee Zoning Violation 3nd and continuuning offense Value fee Zoning Violation 3nd and continuuning offense Value fee Violation 3nd and continuuning offense Value fee Zoning Violation 3nd and continuuning offense Value fee Zoning Violation 3nd Adminus S100 Zoning Application Auditation Accessory buildings (less stan 2,000 sq. ft.) S20 (swim pools, sheds, detached garage, etc.) all others acc bidgs Call Tower co-location (on existing tower) Commerical - new and additions S50 up to 5,000 sq. ft. S100 (or 5,001 sq. ft. or more Industrial Additions S50 up to 5,000 sq. ft. S100 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Resi/Comm/Ind. Renovations wNO sq.ft. add Residential Additions S50 per sq. ft. 10 plus S0,50 per sq. ft. 10 plus S0,50 per sq. ft. 110 plus S0,50 per sq. ft.		·	
Subdivisions Minor \$25 plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Improvements bonding review \$25 Bond release/renewal or reduction \$200 plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds Major-Sketch, each review \$50 Preliminary, each approval by PB \$200 per review \$200 Preview \$200 Pre			
Minor myrovements bonding review Bond release/renewal or reduction Final Plat, each approval Major-Sketch, each review SSO Preliminary, each approval by PB Board of Adjustment Appeal/Admin/Review Special Use Permit Special Use Permit Us		-	And hins An ini onni share over the mat in miles
Improvements bonding review S25			\$25 plus Peccepting Fee you Periotes of Deads
Bond release/renewal or reduction \$250 Final Plat, each approval \$200 plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds \$300 \$300 per review \$300			
Final Plat, each approval \$200 plus Recording Fee per Register of Deeds			·
Major-Sketch, each review \$50 Preliminary, each approval by PB \$200 per review \$200 per			
Preliminary, each approval by PB S200 per review			
Appeal/Admin/Review			\$200 per review
Special Use Permit S200		Board of Adjustment	
Hardship renewal Special Use Permit S200		Appeal/Admin/Review	\$100
Variance request S200 Zoning Violation 1st offense S50 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 2nd offense S50 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 3rd and continuning offense S500 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 3rd and continuning offense S500 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 3rd and continuning offense S500 \$10 late fee Zoning Application Manufactured Home Surcharge S25		• •	\$0
Zoning Violation 1st offense \$50 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 2nd offense \$200 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 2nd offense \$200 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 2nd and continuming offense \$500 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 3nd and continuming offense \$500 \$10 late fee Zoning Application Zoning Zoning Application Zoning Z		Special Use Permit	\$200
Zoning Violation 2nd offense \$200 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 3rd and continuning offense \$500 \$10 late fee Zoning Violation 3rd and continuning offense \$500 \$10 late fee Two per month, min \$5 fee applies to all bill accunts including Tower and MH Parks 200 applies to all bill accunts including Tower and MH Parks 200 [swim pools, sheds, detached garage, etc.] 210 23491-410-28 220 [swim pools, sheds, detached garage, etc.] 230 230 [swim pools, sheds, detached garage, etc.] 230 [swim pools, sheds, detached ga		Variance request	\$200
Zoning Violation 3rd and continuning offense **late lee of 1 % per month, min \$5 fee applies to all bill acounts including Tower and MH Parks Zoning Application Mandactured Home Surcharge \$25 \$20 (swim pools, sheds, detached garage, etc.) all others acc bldgs \$30 (acc bldg over 2,000 sq ft) Cell Tower co-location (on existing tower) Change of Use/Occupancy \$50 (additional to other fees) Commerical - new and additions \$50 up to 5,000 sq, ft. \$100 for 5,001 sq, ft. or more Industrial \$75 up to 10,000 sq, ft. \$100 for 10,001 sq, ft. or more Res/Comm/Ind. Renovations w/NO sq, ft. add Residential Additions \$50 SIGNS: Free standing/wall/ground signs all other signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq, ft. temporary signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq, ft. ### Billboards/off premise advertising \$300 plus \$1 per sq, ft. ### Manufactured Homes ### Manufactured Homes ### Manufactured For AMH program ### Manufactured For All Program ### Manufactured For all above permits per visit ### Rural or Customary Home Occupation Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit ### Watershed/Flood Permit ### Cond Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) ### Rural or Customary Home Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) ### Rename an existing road ### Theft Deterent sign as above ### ### Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra ### 110-3491-390-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed Land Use Plan Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) Color copies (6.5"x11") per page ### Perf. Bond Acct #### Page Acct ### Page		-	V-1
# late fee of 1% per month, min \$5 fee Zoning Application Manufactured Home Surcharge \$25 110-3491-410-28 Accessory buildings (less than 2,000 sq. ft.) all others acc bidgs \$30 (acc bidg over 2,000 sq. ft.) Cell Tower co-location (on existing tower) Change of Use/Occupancy \$50 (additional to other fees) Commerical - new and additions \$50 up to 5,000 sq. ft. \$ 100 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Industrial \$75 up to 10,000 sq. ft. \$ 100 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Res/Comm/Ind. Renovations w/NO sq.ft. add Residential Additions \$50 SIGNS: Free standing/wall/ground signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. all other signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. Billboards/off premise advertising \$300 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes \$50 per dwelling unit Man Home surcharge for AMH program \$50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit \$10 plus \$35 (per lot) Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) Theft Deterent sign as above Miscellaneous Amount Septiment of the program of the foliance of the post w/cap, installed) Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Land Use Plan \$50 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			,
Zoning Application Manufactured Home Surcharge \$25			,
### all other signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 plus \$10 plus \$10 plus \$10 plus \$10 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 per sq. ft. ### all other signs \$10 plus \$10 per	Zoning Application		
all others acc bidgs \$30 (acc bidg over 2,000 sq ft) Cell Tower co-location (on existing tower) \$500 Change of Use/Occupancy \$500 (additional to other fees) Commerical - new and additions \$50 up to 5,000 sq. ft. \$100 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more industrial \$75 up to 10,000 sq. ft. \$150 for 10,001 sq. ft. or more Res/Comm/Ind. Renovations w/NO sq.ft. add Residential Additions \$50 SIGNS: Free standing/wall/ground signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. all other signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs \$15 for each posting and/or event \$300 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes \$50 per dwelling unit \$300 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes \$50 per dwelling unit \$25 Site Built homes \$50 per dwelling unit \$25 Site Built homes \$50 per dwelling unit \$25 Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit \$20 911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit \$35 (per lot) Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) \$119 Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed 10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct \$1000 Sign Acct \$			
Cell Tower co-location (on existing tower) Change of Use/Occupancy S50 (additional to other fees) Commerical - new and additions Industrial S75 up to 10,000 sq. ft. \$ 100 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Industrial S75 up to 10,000 sq. ft. \$ 155 for 10,001 sq. ft. or more Res/Comm/Ind. Renovations w/NO sq.ft. add Residential Additions S50 SIGNS: Free standing/wall/ground signs S10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. all other signs S10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs S15 for each posting and/or event Billboards/off premise advertising S300 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes S50 per dwelling unit Manf Home surcharge for AMH program S50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit S20 911 Sign acct (contact 911) Road Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) Rename an existing road S169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed Land Use Plan S50 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page S1 S2 Fert. Bond Acct 110-2501-300	710 0101 410 20		, a transfer of the state of th
Change of Use/Occupancy Commerical - new and additions S50 up to 5,000 sq. ft. \$100 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more Industrial Resi/Comm/Ind. Renovations w/NO sq.ft. add Residential Additions S10 (additional to other fees) Resi/Comm/Ind. Renovations w/NO sq.ft. add Residential Additions S16NS: Free standing/wall/ground signs S10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs S115 for each posting and/or event Billboards/off premise advertising S300 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes S50 per dwelling unit Manf Home surcharge for AMH program Site Built homes S50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit S11 Sign acct (contact 911) Road Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) Rename an existing road Theft Deterent sign as above S169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed Color copies (8.5"x11") per page S1 Son per dwelling unit S20 per dwelling unit S35 (per lot) S35 (per lot) S36 (per lot) S37 (per lot) S38 (per lot) S39 (per lot) S49 (per lot) S40 (per lot) S41 Sign acct S41 Sign acct S41		,	
Industrial Res/Comm/Ind. Renovations w/NO sq.ft. add Residential Additions S50 SIGNS: Free standing/wall/ground signs all other signs S10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs S10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs S10 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes Manf Home surcharge for AMH program Rural or Customary Home Occupation Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit Reinspection fee for all above permit S25 Site Built Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) Rename an existing road Theft Deterent sign as above Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra I10-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed Color copies (8.5"x11") per page S26 S17 S18 S19 S27 S19 S28 S29 S29 S20		Change of Use/Occupancy	\$50 (additional to other fees)
Res/Comm/Ind. Renovations w/NO sq.ft. add Residential Additions SIGNS: Free standing/wall/ground signs All other signs All other signs All other signs Billboards/off premise advertising Sop per dwelling unit Manufactured Homes Sop per dwelling unit Mant Home surcharge for AMH program Sop per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation Rural or Customary Home Occupation Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit Sop per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation Sop per dwelling unit Sop per dwelling un		Commerical - new and additions	\$50 up to 5,000 sq. ft. \$ 100 for 5,001 sq. ft. or more
Residential Additions SIGNS: Free standing/wall/ground signs SIO plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. all other signs SIO plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs SII plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs SIII plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs SIII plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs SIO plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes SIO per develling and/or event Manufactured Homes SIO per dwelling unit Manufactured Homes SIO per dwelling unit SIO per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation SIO per dwelling unit SIO per dwelling			
SIGNS: Free standing/wall/ground signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. all other signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs \$15 for each posting and/or event Billboards/off premise advertising \$300 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes \$50 per dwelling unit Manf Home surcharge for AMH program \$25 Site Built homes \$50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit \$20 911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit \$35 (per lot) (contact 911) Reame an existing road Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) Rename an existing road \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed Land Use Plan Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			
all other signs \$10 plus \$0.50 per sq. ft. temporary signs \$15 for each posting and/or event Billboards/off premise advertising \$300 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes \$50 per dwelling unit Manf Home surcharge for AMH program \$25 Site Built homes \$50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation \$35 Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit \$20 911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit \$35 (per lot) Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) \$119 Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			·
temporary signs \$15 for each posting and/or event Billboards/off premise advertising \$300 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes \$50 per dwelling unit Manf Home surcharge for AMH program \$25 Site Built homes \$50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation \$35 Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit \$20 911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit \$35 (per lot) (contact 911) Road Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) \$119 Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision,Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300		5 5 5	
Billboards/off premise advertising \$300 plus \$1 per sq. ft. Manufactured Homes \$50 per dwelling unit Manf Home surcharge for AMH program \$25 Site Built homes \$50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation \$35 Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit \$20 911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit \$35 (per lot) Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) \$119 Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			
Manufactured Homes \$50 per dwelling unit Manf Home surcharge for AMH program \$25 Site Built homes \$50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation \$35 Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit \$20 911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit \$35 (per lot) (contact 911) Road Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) \$119 Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			' '
Manf Home surcharge for AMH program \$25 Site Built homes \$50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation \$35 Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit \$20 911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit \$35 (per lot) (contact 911) Road Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) \$119 Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300		·	
Site Built homes \$50 per dwelling unit Rural or Customary Home Occupation \$35 Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit \$20 911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit \$35 (per lot) (contact 911) Road Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) \$119 Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision,Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			
Reinspection fee for all above permits per visit 911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit (contact 911) Road Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) Rename an existing road Rename an existing road Second plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed Land Use Plan Soo Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) Color copies (8.5"x11") per page Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300		Site Built homes	\$50 per dwelling unit
911 Sign acct Watershed/Flood Permit \$35 (per lot) (contact 911) Road Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) \$119 Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			
(contact 911) Road Name Sign - Subdivision Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) \$119 Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			
Regular (2 blades, steel post w/cap, installed) Rename an existing road Theft Deterent sign as above ### Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra	•		\$35 (per lot)
Rename an existing road \$200 plus replacement sign(s) cost Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300	(contact 911)	•	
Theft Deterent sign as above \$169 Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision,Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			•
Miscellaneous Ordinances/Plans/Verfication Free if emailed, postage extra 110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			
110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300		men beterent sign as above	ψ103
110-3491-890-10 Flood, Zoning, Subdivision, Watershed .10 a page Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300	Miscollancous	Ordinances/Plans/Verfication	Free if amailed nostage overs
Land Use Plan \$50 Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			5
Zoning Verification Letter (DMV, ALE, etc) \$10 Color copies (8.5"x11") per page \$1 Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2 Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300	110-3491-890-10		
Color copies (8.5"x11") per page			·
Color copies (11"x17") per page \$2		` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	
Perf. Bond Acct 110-2501-300			•
Abatement Deposit 110-3491-410-30	Perf. Bond Acct		
	Abatement Deposit	110-3491-410-30	